Assignment	ctor of and Ta	nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C rademark Office 1450		R S	HEET		MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Alex	kandı	ria, VA 22313-1450			Att	orney Docket No.	201174 (AIP Ref.; 965/328)
		cord the attached document.  The approximate the attachments and documents are attachments, and documents are attachments.	ent: <u>4</u>				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Alexander Nicholas POZZI (2) John W. MAYNOR, JR. (3) Timothy PAHLS	2. A	Α.	BE AE 1400 C	d address of receiver of the control	C. ENTER WAY
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				ŕ	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	]	В.	Addition	al name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
	<ul><li>☑</li><li>☐</li><li>B.</li><li>3/2</li></ul>	Assignment					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 13/053,866		В.	Patent N	lo.(s)	
		Additional numbers attac	ched?	$\Box$	Yes 🛭 N	o	
	C.	Title of Application: PASSENGER SEAT ASSEM AIRCRAFT SIDEWALL AT	IBLY V	WI]	TH ASSO	OCIATED FLOOD D METHOD	OR PANEL AND
5.	Na cor	me and address of party to whom correspondence neeming document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number	of applications an	nd patents involved: 1
A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	N	ame: W. Thad Adams, III	7.		Please ch total fee	narge Deposit A (37 CFR 3.41) in	ecount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.
The same of the sa	Α	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 201 South College Street, Suite 2350 Charlotte, North Carolina 28244 Phone Number: 704-375-9249 Fax Number: 704-375-0729	8.	Cro de <sub>l</sub>	edit any ov oosit accor	verpayment or char unt number 15-04	rge any underpayment to 61.
9.	To or	atement and signature on the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiginal flocusing in.  That Adams, III Registration No. 29,037	tion is t	rue (		et and any attached	

**PATENT REEL: 026276 FRAME: 0235** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) Alexander Nicholas POZZI (5)
1-8)	Name(s)	(2) John W. MAYNOR, JR. (6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Timothy PAHLS (7)
		(4)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) BE AEROSPACE, INC.
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY, WELLINGTON, FL 33414, US
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
11)	Insert	PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOR (II) PANEL AND AIRCRAFT SIDEWALL ATTACHMENT, AND METHOD
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
12)	Insert Date of Signing	
	of Application	(12) on 4-20-2011
(3)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866
	Identification for	
	filed applications	filed March 22, 2011
	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such gnee may deem necessary.

- a
- any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Date Date Inventor Signature L DARLENE SMITH Date Inventor Signature **Notary Public** Inventor Signature Date Fore oth County North Carolina Date Inventor Signature My Commission Expires Dec 11, 2012 This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. consular official the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert  Name(s)  of Inventor(s)	(1) Alexander Nicholas POZZI (5) (2) John W. MAYNOR, JR. (6) (3) Timothy PAHLS (7)
		(4) (8)
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over (9)  BE AEROSPACE, DVG
	•	DE MEROSPACE, INC.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 1400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY, WELLINGTON, FL 33414,
(14)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOR  (11) PANEL AND AIRCRAFT SIDENTAL ASSOCIATED FLOOR
(11)	Insert	PANEL AND AIRCRAFT SIDEWALL ATTACHMENT, AND
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	METHOD
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
	of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053 866
	Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866
	filed applications	filed March 22, 2011
reissue ap applicatio 2	Each undersigned agrees     plications for the invention     and patents as the Assig     Each undersioned agrees	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or nee may deem necessary.

signed agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters

2) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Fatein and Trauemark Office to issue any and an Letter Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

Date	In witness whereof, executed by the und	Inventor Signature	4016		·
Date	/				(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		1/ 1	(SEAL)
_		Inventor Signature			
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		raventor organture			(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature			(0434))
Date					(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		·····	(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature			,
	This assignment should preferably be signer, then it should be signed before at least two	•			(SEAL)



**PATENT** REEL: 026276 FRAME: 0237 Insert

## ASSIGNMENT

(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BE AEROSPACE, INC.  (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Idon CORPORATE CENTER WAY, WELLINGTON, FL 33414 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate entire right, title and interest for the United States of America addrend in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in this invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, divisional, extensions, reissues and reexamination, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOF METHOD METHOD  Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  (14) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and no cooperate with exasting the invention or administration developed agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with exastince in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward	of inventor(s)	(2) John W. MAYNOR, JR. (6) (3) Timothy PAHLS (7)
Company   Comp	Incom Nove of	(3) Timothy PAHLS (7)
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration cach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and Assignee  (10) Insert Address of Assignee  (10) Insert Address of Assignee  (11) Insert Address of Assignee (Insert Address of Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3 SU.S. C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, divisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOF METHOD  (11) Insert  Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  (14) Identification for filed applications of the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications of or the invention, and any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and on oppatent or eventure all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate when any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate when any application is obtaining evidence and going forward with such inte	Insert Name of	(4)
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BE AEROSPACE, INC. (10) Insert Address of Assignee (11) Insert Address of Assignee (12) Insert Address of Assignee (13) Insert Address of Assignee (14) Insert Address of Assignee Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOF METHOD  Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications (14) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  (15) Alternative Identification for filed applications (16) March 22, 2011  (17) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or elissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.	Insert Name of	(3)
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BE AEROSPACE, INC.  (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 1400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY, WELLINGTON, FL 33414 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOF METHOD  Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or neven date herewith or Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or poplications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate were assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.	Insert Name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
(10) Assignee  (10) I400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY, WELLINGTON, FL 33414  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisionation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as as 7 PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOR METHOD  Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign  Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or 13/053,866  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such publications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we execute all papers necessary.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such interference.		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOF PANEL AND AIRCRAFT SIDEWALL ATTACHMENT, AND METHOD  Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign  Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or existsue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such populations and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary and patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forwards with such interference.		(10) 1400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY, WELLINGTON EL 33414 LIS
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign  Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application  (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications  filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or experience applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such papers and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we have signed agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary with such interference.		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign  Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref.: 965/328)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing  of Application  (12) on  (13) Alternative  (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for  filed applications  filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or epilications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such performance and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and comments and needs thereon.	Insert	PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH ASSOCIATED FLOOR (11) PANEL AND AIRCRAFT SIDEWALL ATTACHMENT, AND METHOD
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary and documents and necessary.	such as Title, Case	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amon even date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and the invention, and to cooperate with Signee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and the interference.	. 3	(Attorney Docket No. 201174 (AIP Ref : 965/328)
Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate when Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and the interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and the interference.		(2007)
of Application (12) on  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such papers and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and the invention, and to cooperate we have a property of the invention of the inve	Incort Data - 65'	on even date nelewith of
Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053,866  Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such perfect patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and the interference.		
Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or opplications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and document with such interference.	or application	(12) on
Identification for filed applications filed March 22, 2011  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or pelications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such pelications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the performance of the invention or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate when the property way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and reference.	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/053.866
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or issue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning a papilication or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and not professional accounts.	Identification for	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or issue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such plications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we also specified agrees to execute all papers and documents and professional professional papers.	filed applications	filed March 22, 2011
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or examination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter attents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he had agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further	3) Each undersigned agrees s or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth 5) Each undersigned auth	ees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with tional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  ees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited States patent to the Assignee.  norizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ng from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has est herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs successory.
7 / 27 / -	ght to convey the entire intere- grees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned herel fication that may be necessary lation of this document.	y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
ate 5/18/2011 Inventor Signature	ght to convey the entire intereserces that this assignment is bi  6) Each undersigned herel fication that may be necessary lation of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
SEAL)	ght to convey the entire intereserces that this assignment is bi  6) Each undersigned herel fication that may be necessary lation of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  [SEAL]
Inventor Signature SEAL	ght to convey the entire intereserces that this assignment is bi  6) Each undersigned herel fication that may be necessary lation of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature
Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Inventor Signature (SEAL)	ght to convey the entire interespress that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herel fication that may be necessary lation of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the control of the co	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature
Inventor Signature SEAL  Inventor Signature SEAL  Inventor Signature SEAL  Inventor Signature SEAL	ght to convey the entire interespress that this assignment is bit is assignment in the interespress that this assignment is bit is each undersigned herely fication that may be necessary lation of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature
Inventor Signature SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	ght to convey the entire interespress that this assignment is bit is a part of the first of the	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature

**PATENT REEL: 026276 FRAME: 0238**